UT Administration of Daman & Diu Social Welfare Department Moti Daman-396220

No. SW/ICPS/DMN/ 2014-15/300

Dated: 21/05/2014

<u>ORDER</u>

The Administrator, Daman & Diu is pleased to constitute a Committee for Campaign "From Street to School" for the districts of Daman & Diu in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu. It shall consist of the following members:-

1.	The Secretary Social Welfare, Daman & Diu		Chairperson
4.	The Superintendent of Police, Daman & Diu	-	Member
э.	The Director of Education, Daman & Din		Member
4.	The Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan		wiember
	Daman& Diu		
5.	The Chief Officer Municipal Corporation	-	Member
	Daman & Diu	-	Member
6.	The Special Invitee from Railway		14 1
7	Director Bal Bhavan		Member
	Director Dar Diravall		Member

The Committee shall perform its duties as per the guidelines of National Commission for Protection of Child Rights. The major duties/responsibility of Committee are detailed as under:-

- 1. Ensuring that the objectives of ICPS are fulfilled and the activities for street children are appropriately implemented.
- 2. Bringing to the knowledge of SCPCR any shortcomings in the implementation of ICPS.
- 3. Ensuring that the children living on and off the streets are provided Aadhar Card.
- 4. Ensuring that the children living on and off the streets are enrolled in schools.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu. And Dadra Nagar Haveli

30 21/5/14 (Seema Bawa) Deputy Secretary (SW)

Copy to:-

- 1. P.A to Secretary Social Welfare, Daman & Diu
- 2. The Superintendent of Police, Daman & Diu
- 3. The Director of Education, Daman & Diu
- 4. The Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan Daman& Diu
- 5. The Chief Officer Municipal Corporation Daman & Diu
- 6. The Special Invitee from Railway
- 7. Director Bal Bhavan Daman
- 8. Director Bal Bhavan Diu
- 9. Staff Officer to Administrator of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- 14. The Dy.Director, Government Printing Press, Daman with a request to publish the same in the Official Gazette.
- 12. The Assistant Director, Official Language, Secretariat, Daman with a request to translate the same into Hindi.

12 The DIO, NIC Daman to upload Notification in Official website.